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[Swensen] {Swanson}, Alton 30

Kiesz, Hulda Golden Valley, ND 23

[Swenson, Joseph Carl] [Pederson, Inga Dorothea]

[Kiesz], Christian [Eisenbraun], Maria

[Swensen] {Swanson}, Elsie; [Swensen] {Swanson}, Sanford

Eglin Field, Fla44

158

Bauer, Arthur 25

Mai, Martha C. Golden Valley, ND 20

Bauer, Jacob ??, Emma

Mai, Konrad ??, Minna

Mai, Walter; Bergstedt, Anna

Golden Valley, ND32

158

Benz, Alvin Lawrence 29

Lapp, Leah Zap, ND 25

Benz, Frank [Mittlestaedt], Emilia

Lapp, Peter [Kutzke], Juliana

Lapp, Rose; Benz, Leo C.; Benz, Irene; Lapp, Oscar

Dunn Center, ND52

160

Bitner, [LeRoy] Robert 23

Keller, Irma M. Beulah, ND 20

Bitner, William [Stenquist], Hilda

Keller, August [Klundt], Louise

Keller, Elsie; Johnson, Kenneth; Narum, Gailen; Aichele, Bernolt

Wilton, ND63

162

Boeshans, Edward 22

Ost, Ruby Beulah, ND 18

Boeshans, David [Wiedenmeyer], Louise

Ost, Christian [Wiedrich], Bertha

Ost, Esther; Boeshans, Andrew

Golden Valley, ND38

158

Boeshans, Martin 25

Wittmayer, Bertha 17

Boeshans, David Wiedemeyer [Wiedenmeyer], Lou

Wittmayer, Johann Ratje, Christina

Boeshans, Fred; Benz, William; Benz, Lydia; Mai, Linda

17

156

Boeshans, Otto 23

Wittmayer, Hilda M. Beulah, ND 17

Boeshans, David [Wiedenmeyer], Louise

Wittmayer, Johannes [Ratje], Christina

Boeshans, Edward; Wittmayer, Erna; Reinhardt, Arthur; Boeshans, Ruphina

Golden Valley, ND30

158

Buchmann, Benjamin 19

Wegerle, Jakobine Mercer Co, ND 21

Buchmann, Jakob Hartwig, Marie

Wegerle, Johannes Geissler, Johanna

Wegerle, Willi; Immanuel Mittelstaedt; Murschel, Margarete; Buchmann, Beata

Hutchiswan Co, SD3

154

Dschaak, Heinrich 23

Beyl, Frieda Mercer Co, ND 18

Dschaak, Jacob Ost, Louise

Beyl, Friedrich Hintz, Marie

Beyl, Philip H.; Dschaak, Wilhelm; Beyl, Elsa; Dschaak, Alwina

Russia14

154

Dschaak, Jakob 20

Froeschle, Ella 20

Dschaak, Jakob Ost, Louisa

Froeschle, John Riedlinger, Henriette

Froeschle, Henriette; Peter, Elisabeth

19

156

Entze, Friedrich 22

Renner, Elizabeth 21

[Entze, ??] died in Russia [Ehli??, Johanna??]

Renner, Andreas Christmann, Johanna

Entzel, Rudolf; Renner, Regina

1

154

Flemmer, Andrew 35

Pfennig, Irene Beulah, ND 22

[Flemmer, ??] ??, ??

Pfennig, [Fred] [Mettler, Christina]

Weigum, Walter; Pfennig, Ardella; Hermann, Martin; Flemmer, Alda

Zap, ND54

160

Genz, C.W. 34

Renner, Ruth [Beulah, ND] 17

Genz, Wilhelm ??, Elisabeth

Renner, Adolf Mettler, Alwina

Redmann, Rudoy; Renner, Esther

[Glen Ulin, ND]55

160

Gilbertson, [Leland] Lee 40

Keller, Elsie Beulah, ND 30

Gilbertson, [Edward Henry] [Thorlackson], Pauline

Keller, August [Klundt, Louise]

Gilbertson, Don; Schneider, Betty

66

162

Gustafson, Hilmer 33

Mohl, Hilda Golden Valley, ND 23

[Gustafson, Charles] [Johnson, ??]

[Mohl, Jacob] [Wiedrich, Elizabeth]

Gustafson, Emil; Bergstedt, Anna

Dodge, ND41

158

Hoffmann, Albert 20

Sasser, Emilia Mercer Co, ND 17

Hoffmann, Anton Murschel, Bertha

Sasser, Wilhelm Hintz, Theresia

Murschel, Friedrich; Sasser, Bertha; Sasser, John; Miller, Emma

Russia10

154

Jose, Christian 24

Ost, Emilie Eidar, Russia 22

Jose, Jakob Blum, Louise

Ost, Johannes Boeshans, Friderike

Ost, Robert; Dschaak, Martha

Russia8

154

Jose, Edwin 21

Pfennig, Irene Beulah, ND 18

Jose, Christian [Ost], Emilie

Pfennig, John [Koehler], Margarete

Pfennig, Helmuth; Benz, Lea

Beulah, ND49

160

Klaus, John Robert 24

Klatt, Emma Mae Dunn Center, ND 18

Klaus, John ??, Mrs. John

Klatt, Gotthilf ??, Mrs. Gotthilf

Klaus, Paulina; Klatt, Otto

Dunn Center, ND34

158
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Knaebel, Alan 25

Becker, Edna Mercer Co, ND 24

Knaebel, Martin ??, Mary

Krause, Samuel [Henke], Elsa

Loeffelbein, Ivan; Loeffelbein, Irene; Krause, Ric;

New Butler, Wisc.62

162

Koehler, Daniel 26

Schekarsky, Edna Paulina Halliday, ND 20

Koehler, Joseph [Wiedrich], Helena

Schekorsky, Rudolph [Faser, Lydia]

Schekorsky, Lenora; Koehler, Albert A.

Halliday, ND36

158

Koerner, Albert 26

Eisenbeis, Clara 20

Koerner, Jacob ??, Alpina

Eisenbeiss, John Ries, Helena

Eisenbeis, Walter; Schell, Leola

15

156

Krause, Samuel

Henke, Elsa Mercer Co, ND

[Krause, Ludwig] [Janke, Louisa]

[Henke, Ferdinand] [Klaus, Caroline]

Krause, John; Traxel, George; Kraft, Hulda; Henke, Frieda

[Kronthal, Russia]12

154

Kruckenberg, Bernhard H 25

Borth, Elsie Halliday, ND 20

[Kruckenberg, Emanuel] [Faser, Magdalena]

[Borth, Adolph] [Netzler, Emelia]

Borth, Herbert; Schekorsky, Edna

Halliday, ND33

158

Lapp, Peter 23

Kutzka, Julia Krem, Russia 18

Lapp, Johann Walz, Rosine

Kutzka, Franz Milnike, Rosina

Sasse, Bernhard; Kusmenko, Paul; Weidner, Martha; Layer, Julia

Glueckstal, Russia2

154

Link, Harold T. 20

Ricker, Hanna Beulah, ND 18

Link, John [Renner], Regina

Ricker, Theophil [Henke], Frieda

Link, Raymond; Henke, Stella; Ricker, Walter; Link, Elda

Golden Valley, ND60

162

Loeffelbein, Ivan G 24

Krause, Irene H. Zap, ND 18

Loeffelbein, George [Goetz], Ella

Krause, Sam [Henke], Elsa

Loeffelbein, Esther; Reinhardt, Eddie; Henke, Violet; Loeffelbein, Gerhardt

Zap, ND53

160

Makoff, Alex 26

Kutzka, Emma Simphropol 18

Makoff, Walter Stephano, Dona

Kutzka, Franz Milnike, Rosina

Koczmurski, Tony; Lang, Elsie

Russia9

154

Mastel, Emil 24

Schell, Leola 22

Mastel, Benjamin Weisenberger, Louise

Schell, Friedrich New, Minnie

Weisenberger, Gustav; Schell, Norma

20

156

Mettler, Jacob 26

Murschel, Marie Russia 18

Mittler, Jacob Schramm, Philippine

Murschel, Alexander ??, Maria

Bohrer, Helmuth; Fandrich, Tilly; Buchmann, Beata; Mettler, Edna

Scotland, SD4

154

Miller, Glen A. 20

Wiedrich, Edna E. Hazen, ND 20

[Miller, Sam] [Weil, Anna]

[Wiedrich, Conrad] [Bauer, Melita]

Bauer Edwin; Miller, Ruth

Beulah, ND58

160

Miller, Herbert 24

Koehler, Hilda Halliday, ND 22

Miller, Friedrich [Kittler, Mathilda]

Koehler, Joseph [Wiedrich], Helene

Koehler, Frieda; Bergstedt, Martin

Halliday, ND37

158

Morast, Albert N. 24

Wiedrich, Ruby L. Hazen, ND 20

Morast, Ursus [Hoffman], Juliana

Wiedrich, Conrad [Bauer], Melita

Morast, Eleanor; Benz, Ivan; Ost, Esther; Morast, Erwin

Beulah, ND47

160

Morast, Ernest C. 25

Murschel, Darlene Beulah, ND 19

Morast, Ursus [Hoffman], Juliana

Murschel, Fred [Fetter], Clara

Murschel, Dale; Morast, Edna

Beulah, ND59

162

Morast, Friedebert 24

Pfennig, Ernestina Beulah, ND 19

Morast, Ursus [Hoffman], Juliane

Pfennig, John [Koehler], Margarete

Pfennig, Walter; Morast, Elenora

Beulah, ND40

158

Neuberger, Leslie 23

Morast, Edna Beulah, ND 20

Neuberger, Rudolph [(Ralph)] ??, Clara

Morast, Ursus [Hoffman], Juliana

Renner, Orlene; Neuberger, Allen

Hazen, ND61

162

Ost, Fred 25

Mohl, Selma 18

Ost, John [Boeshans??], Friederike

Mohl, Alexander [Bufink], Elisa

Mohl, Erwin; Ost, Natalie

16

156

Ost, Robert 21

Herman, Alvina Oliver Co, ND 18

Ost, John Boeshans, Friederike

Herman, Christian Buchmann, Magdalene

Ost, Gottfried; Keller, Hilda

Russia11

154
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Pfennig, Friedebert 23

Beck, Leona Beulah, ND 19

Pfennig, John [Koehler], Margarete

Beck, John Stark, Rosalie

Pfennig, Theodor; Beck, Mabel

Beulah, ND31

158

Pfennig, Jacob 22

Ost, Natalia 20

Pfennig, Johann [Koehler], Margaretha

Ost, John [Boeshans, Friederike??]

Pfennig, Henry; Pfennig, Hulda

21

156

Pfennig, Theodor 29

Jose, Viola Beulah, ND 18

Pfennig, John [Koehler], Margarethe

Jose, Christian [Ost], Emilie

Jose, Edwin; Pfennig, Irene

Beulah, ND45

160

Pfennig, Walter 22

Wiedrich, Lucille L. Hazen, ND 18

Pfennig, John [Koehler], Margarethe

Wiedrich, Conrad [Bauer], Melita

Wiedrich, Edna; Koehler, Walter; Wiedrich, Wilma; Pfennig, Erwin F.

Beulah, ND46

160

Pfennig, Walter 26

Weigum, Gertha Beulah, ND 18

Pfennig, Friedrich [Mettler, ??]

Weigum, Adolf [Singer], Paulina

Pfennig, Alma; Weigum, Raymond

Beulah, ND39

158

Pfenning, Friedrich 68

Kutzka, Rosina Russia 56

Pfenning, Karl Baierle, Susanna

Milinikoff, Max Hermes, Margarete

Murschel, Johannes; Murschel Marie; Weigum George; Weigum, Magdalene

Russia13

154

Reinhardt, Arthur 24

Weigum, Hertha Beulah, ND 20

Reinhardt, Friedrich [Drath], Martha

Weigum, Adolf [Singer], Paulina

Reinhardt, Alice; Weigum, Raymond; Reinhardt, Edwin; Weigum, Lorene

Zap, ND42

158

Reinhardt, Friedrich

Reinhardt, Martha

?? ??

?? ??

Silver Wedding Anniversary

22

156

Reinhardt, Herbert 22

Frank, Irene 20

Reinhardt, John [Hornbacher], Elizabeth

Frank, Philip Sr. ??

Reinhardt, Jacob A; Frank, Erna

25

156

Renner, Arthur 24

Kruckenberg, Helena 19

Renner, Heinrich Sr. [Buechler], Paulina

Kruckenberg, Albert [Roht], Louisa

Kruckenberg, Andreas; Buechler, Emma

26

156

Renner, Arthur 20

Reinhardt, Selma 21

Renner, John [Richau], Rosina, 1st married to 

Reinhardt, Fred [Drath], Martha

Reinhardt, Arthur; Richau, Walter; Reinhardt, Ida; Renner, Barbara

28

156

Renner, Ernest 20

Entzel, Emilie Beulah, ND 20

Renner, Heinrich [Buechler], Pauline

[Entzel, Adolph] [Wiedenmayer, Lydia]

Entzel, Elsie; Loeffelbein, Ivan G.; Weidner, Lorene; Renner, Walter

Beulah, ND51

160

Renner, Jakob 25

Reinhardt, Hilda 20

Renner, John [Entze], Margaretha

Reinhardt, Friedrich [Drath], Martha

Reinhardt, Selma; Renner, Arthur

18

156

Renner, Matthaeus 23

Koenig, Marie Rumania 18

Renner, Johann Enitze, Magaretta

Koenig, Christoph Winkler, Mathilda

Koenig, Eduard; Schulz, Johann; Renner, Margarette; Koenig, Aneta

Ree, ND5

154

Renner, Otto 20

Reb, Delma Beulah, ND 19

Renner, Henry [(Hank Jr.)] [Schlender], Louisa

Reb, Herman ??, Eugenia

Schiefer, Robert; Schiefer, Marlene; Renner, Ivan; Schlender, Ardella

Beulah, ND65

162

Roht, Heinrich 26

Ude, Katharina 23

Roht, Ludwig [Richter], Katharina

Ude, Andreas [Miller], Elizabeth

Ude, Fritz; Kruckenberg, Andreas; Ude, Emma; Kruckenberg, Helen

24

156

Roht, Ludwig Jr. 29

Ude, Emma Zap, ND 18

Roht, Ludwig [Richter, Katharina]

Ude, Andreas [Miller], Elizabeth

Ude, Sam; Meyer, John; Meyer, Elizabeth; Lang, Ida

Golden Valley, ND29

156

Sailer, Carl 28

Huber, Frieda Halliday, ND 19

[Sailer, Henry] [Specht, Olga]

[Huber, Gottfried] [Frank, Emilia]

Huber, Albert; Allmendinger, Lorraine

Dodge, ND35

158

Schlender, Arthur 22

Morast, Eleonora Beulah, ND 22

[Schlender, Adolph] [Schlender, Lydia]

Morast , Ursus [Hoffman], Juliana

Schlender, June; Morast, Ernest

Golden Valley, ND48

160
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Spier, Heinrich [Jr.] 23

Mohl, Frieda 20

[Spier, Heinrich] [Gunsch, Rosina]

Mohl, Jacob [Wiedrich], Elizabeth

Spier, Helmuth; Mohl, Clara

23

156

Traxel, Robert A 23

Renner, Erna L 20

Traxel, [Gottlieb] [Moenich??], Beata

Renner, Heinrich Sr [Buechler], Paulina

Stern, Gottlieb; Frank, Hilda

27

156

Wegerle, Wilhelm 24

Buchmann, Beata SD 19

Wegerle, Johann Zeissler, Katharine

Buchmann, Jakob ??, Marie

Buchmann, Reuben; Horneberger, Magdalene

Mercer Co6

154

Weidner, Raymond 23

Renner, Ardella M. Beulah, ND 23

Weidner, Henry [Weiss], Hertha

Renner, Richard [Weigum], Frieda

Renner, Shirley; Reiner, Hilbert

Beulah, ND64

162

Weidner, Wilhelm Friedrich 23

Hornberger, Carolina Grossliebental, Russia 20

Weidner, Martin Knittel, Anna Therese

Hornberger, Jakob Wild, Carolina

Weidner, Albert; Lang, Richard; Hornberger, Magdalene; Zeissler, Martha

SD7

154

Weigum, Walter W. 30

Pfennig, Ardella Beulah, ND 21

Weigum, Edward [Achtenbach], Sophia

Pfennig, Fritz [Mettler, Christina]

Weigum, Elroy C.; Pfennig, Ramona; Mettler, Richard; Bostic, Fern

Beulah, ND56

160

Weiss, Edmund 21

Huber, Alma Beulah, ND 21

Weiss, John [Hart], Anna

Huber, John [Laible], Emilie

Link, Helene; Kruckenberg, Walter H.

Beulah, ND50

160

Wiedrich, George [Jr.] 21

Kisse, Wilma Halliday, ND 18

[Wiedrich, George] ??

[Kisse, Daniel] [Lubke, Annetta (Nettie)]

Zap, ND57

160

Ziegler, Herbert 27

Bergstedt, Dorothea Halliday, ND 23

Ziegler, Christian ??, Katharina

Bergstedt, Dietrich [Wittig], Anna

Ziegler, Carl R; Belling, Sister Helen

Richardton, ND43

158




